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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
LAND DIVISION

AGENCY NAME:

RULE NO. & TITLE:

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

335-14-1-.02
335-14-1-.03

335-14-2-.01
335-14-2-.04
335-14-2-.05
335-14-2-.07
335-14-2-.08

335-14-2-.09
335-14-2-.10
335-14-2-.11
335-14-2-.12
335-14-2-.13

335-14-2-.14
335-14-2-.15
335-14-2-.16
335-14-2-.17
335-14-2-.18
335-14-2-.19
335-14-2-.20
335-14-2-.21
335-14-2-.22
335-14-2-.23
335-14-2-.24
335-14-2-.25
335-14-2-.26
335-14-2-.27

335-14-2-.28
335-14-2-.29
335-14-2
Appendix IX

335-14-3-.03
335-14-3-.05

Definitions and References (Amend)
Petitions for Equivalent Testing or Analytical
Methods {Amend)

General (Amend)

Lists of Hazardous Waste (Amend)
Exclusions /Exemptions (Amend)
(Reserved)

Financial Requirements for Management of
Excluded Hazardous Secondary Materials (Add)

Use and Management of Containers (Add)
Tank Systems (Add)

(Reserved)

(Reserved)

Emergency Preparedness and Response for
Management of Excluded Hazardous Secondary
Materials (Add)

(Reserved)

(Reserved)

(Reserved)

(Reserved)

{Reserved)

{Reserved)

{(Reserved)

(Reserved)

(Reserved)

{Reserved)

[Reserved)

(Reserved)

(Reserved)

Subpart AA — Air Emission Standards for
Process Vents (Add)

Subpart BB - Air Emission Standards for
Equipment Leaks (Add)

Subpart CC - Air Emission Standards for
Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

{Add)

Wastes Excluded Under 335-14-1-.03(2) (Add)
Pre-Transport Requirements (Amend)
Exports of Hazardous Waste (Amend)




335-14-3-.08 Special Requirements for Generators of Waste
Destined For Disposgal at Commercial Hazardous
Waste Disposal Facilities Located in the State of
Alabama (Amend)

335-14-5-.07  Closure and Post-Closure (Amend)

335-14-5-.15  Incinerators (Amend)

INTENDED ACTION: Revise Division 14 of the ADEM Administrative Code.

SUBSTANCE OR PROPOSED ACTION: Revise portions of Division 14 Regulations to

incorporate changes to ensure consistency with State and Federal Statutes; to adopt certain

State specific requirements; and to provide clarification of State requirements for the
management of hazardous waste.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:
Comments may be submitted in writing or orally at a public hearing to be held December

16, 2015 at 10:00 a.m in the Main Hearing Room at the ADEM Central Office located at
1400 Coliseum Boulevard, Montgomery, Alabama 36110.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: December 16, 2015

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Vernon H. Crockett, Chief of the Industrial Hazardous
Waste Branch, ADEM Land Division (334 /270-5627)
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Lance R. LeFfeur
Director




