## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT LAND DIVISION

## NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME:	DEPARTMENT	OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
RULE NO. & TITLE:	335-14-102 335-14-103	<u>Definitions and References</u> (Amend) <u>Petitions for Equivalent Testing or Analytical</u> <u>Methods</u> (Amend)
	335-14-201	General (Amend)
	335-14-204	Lists of Hazardous Waste (Amend)
	335-14-205	Exclusions/Exemptions (Amend)
	335-14-207	(Reserved)
	335-14-208	Financial Requirements for Management of
		Excluded Hazardous Secondary Materials (Add)
	335-14-2 <b>-</b> .09	Use and Management of Containers (Add)
	335-14-210	Tank Systems (Add)
	335-14-211	(Reserved)
	335-14-212	(Reserved)
	335-14-213	Emergency Preparedness and Response for
		Management of Excluded Hazardous Secondary
		Materials (Add)
	335-14-214	(Reserved)
	335-14-215	(Reserved)
	335-14-216	(Reserved)
	335-14-217	(Reserved)
	335-14-218	(Reserved)
	335-14-219	(Reserved)
	335-14-220	(Reserved)
	335-14-221	(Reserved)
	335-14-222	(Reserved)
	335-14-223	(Reserved)
	335-14-224 335-14-225	(Reserved)
	335-14-226	(Reserved)
	335-14-227	(Reserved) Subpart AA – Air Emission Standards for
	333-14-227	Process Vents (Add)
	335-14-228	Subpart BB - Air Emission Standards for
	000 11 2 .20	Equipment Leaks (Add)
	335-14-229	Subpart CC - Air Emission Standards for
	300 2 . 4 .43	Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers (Add)
	335-14-2	tracer
	Appendix IX	Wastes Excluded Under 335-14-103(2) (Add)
•	335-14-303	Pre-Transport Requirements (Amend)
	335-14-305	Exports of Hazardous Waste (Amend)

335-14-308	Special Requirements for Generators of Waste
	Destined For Disposal at Commercial Hazardous
	Waste Disposal Facilities Located in the State of
	Alabama (Amend)
335-14-507	Closure and Post-Closure (Amend)
335-14-515	Incinerators (Amend)

INTENDED ACTION:

Revise Division 14 of the ADEM Administrative Code.

<u>SUBSTANCE OR PROPOSED ACTION:</u> Revise portions of Division 14 Regulations to incorporate changes to ensure consistency with State and Federal Statutes; to adopt certain State specific requirements; and to provide clarification of State requirements for the management of hazardous waste.

## TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Comments may be submitted in writing or orally at a public hearing to be held December 16, 2015 at 10:00 a.m in the Main Hearing Room at the ADEM Central Office located at 1400 Coliseum Boulevard, Montgomery, Alabama 36110.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: December 16, 2015

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Vernon H. Crockett, Chief of the Industrial Hazardous Waste Branch, ADEM Land Division (334/270-5627)

Mauly Cleott Lance R. LeFleur

Director